UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

GENEDX, INC. Petitioner v. UNIVERSITY OF UTAH *ET AL*. Patent Owner

U.S. Patent No. 5,753,441 to Skolnick *et al.* Issue Date: May 19, 1998 Title: 17Q-Linked Breast and Ovarian Cancer Susceptibility Gene

Inter Partes Review No. Unassigned

GENEDX, INC.'S POWER OF ATTORNEY (*INTER PARTES* REVIEW OF U.S. PATENT NO. 5,753,441)

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD" Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner, GeneDx, Inc., a corporation of New Jersey, having a principal place of business at 207 Perry Parkway, Gaithersburg, MD 20877, hereby appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with an *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 5,753,441:

Lead Counsel:	Eldora L. Ellison (Reg. No. 39,967) phone: 202.772.8508
Back-up Counsel:	Deborah Sterling (Reg. No. 62,732) phone: 202.772.8501
Back-up Counsel:	Ralph W. Powers III (Reg. No. 63,504) phone: 202.772.8876
Address:	STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.
	1100 New York Avenue, NW
	Washington, DC 20005
	202.371.2600 (reception)
	202.371.2540 (facsimile)
	eellison-PTAB@skgf.com
	dsterlin-PTAB@skgf.com
	tpowers-PTAB@skgf.com

FOR: GeneDx, Inc.	
SIGNATURE: <u>Sheni ji Sele</u>	
BY:	Sherri J Bale
TITLE: _	Monaging Director
DATE: _	8/11/14

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e), 42.105(a))

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above-captioned "GeneDx, Inc.'s Power of

Attorney (Inter Partes Review of U.S. Patent No. 5,753,441)" Under 37 C.F.R.

§ 42.10(b), was served in its entirety on August 18, 2014, upon the following party

via FedEx[®]:

ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK, P.C. 607 14th Street, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, DC 20005

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

Date: August 18, 2014

1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C.20005-3934 (202) 371-2600 <u>/Eldora L. Ellison/</u> Eldora L. Ellison, Ph.D. Lead Attorney for Petitioner GeneDx, Inc. Registration No. 39,967